
United States Department of Interior
Bureau of Land Management

Nevada State Office
Competitive Oil & Gas Lease Sale Results Summary

Tuesday, December 17, 2019

Total Number of Parcels Posted in Original Sale Notice: 
Total Number of Acres Posted in Original Sale Notice: 
Total Number of Parcels Protested:

Total number of Acres Protested:

Total Number of Protests Received on the Sale:

Total Number of Parcels Removed as a Result of Protests: 
Total Number of Parcels Removed for Other Reasons: 
Total Number of Parcels Offered (Day of Sale):

Total Number of Acres Offered (Day of Sale):

Total Number of Registered Bidders:

Total Number of Parcels Receiving Bids:

Total Number of Acres Receiving Bids:

Total Sum of High Bids:

High Bid Per Parcel:

High Bid Per Acre:

Total Receipts:

Total # of Acres Deferred from the preliminary list for Sage 

Grouse: 

*WERE THERE ANY DISRUPTIONS OR UNUSUAL 
EVENTS DURING THE SALE: Yes, we received a letter 
from US Senator Jacky Rosen protesting the sale.

272 
458993.182 

164 
268051.676 

6

0

0

156 
268051.676 

7

10 
13217.126

$150,443.00

$54,747.00

$41.00

$171,971.50

362,477.531 


