United States Department of Interior Bureau of Land Management Nevada State Office Competitive Oil & Gas Lease Sale Results Summary Tuesday, December 17, 2019

Total Number of Parcels Posted in Original Sale Notice:	272
Total Number of Acres Posted in Original Sale Notice:	458993.182
Total Number of Parcels Protested:	164
Total number of Acres Protested:	268051.676
Total Number of Protests Received on the Sale:	6
Total Number of Parcels Removed as a Result of Protests:	0
Total Number of Parcels Removed for Other Reasons:	0
Total Number of Parcels Offered (Day of Sale):	156
Total Number of Acres Offered (Day of Sale):	268051.676
Total Number of Registered Bidders:	7
Total Number of Parcels Receiving Bids:	10
Total Number of Acres Receiving Bids:	13217.126
Total Sum of High Bids:	\$150,443.00
High Bid Per Parcel:	\$54,747.00
High Bid Per Acre:	\$41.00
Total Receipts:	\$171,971.50
Total # of Acres Deferred from the preliminary list for Sage	
Grouse:	362,477.531

*WERE THERE ANY DISRUPTIONS OR UNUSUAL EVENTS DURING THE SALE: Yes, we received a letter from US Senator Jacky Rosen protesting the sale.